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Thursday 30th July 2015

Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Juvenile Plate 1450m

Flamingo Festival 1 August Maiden Plate 1000m

August Stakes 29 August At The Vaal Racecourse Maiden Plate (F & M)
1199m

Supreme Cup Sponsored By Sap 26 September Mr 85 Handicap 1800m
Racing. It's A Rush Fm 82 Handicap (F & M) 1600m

Racing Association Mr 68 Handicap 1450m

Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 67 Handicap 1199m
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Juvenile Plate 1450m : 9:05 pm

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Apsley (SAF) Francois Naude Wallace Tolmay 07078 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 132
2. Blue Blazer (SAF) | Sturgeon Heather Adamson 6659 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
3. Camps Drift (SAF) C Maujean Chris Erasmus 9460 4:0-0-0 $4250 0% 0% 6 132
4. Candy Time (SAF) R Simons Romeo Francis 00000 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
5. Captain Disko (SAF) K Zechner David Nieuwenhuizen 6557568 7:0-0-0 $2125 0% 0% 3 132
6. Elusive Seven (SAF) G Lerena Geoff Woodruff 564 3:0-0-0 $4250 0% 0% 10 132
7. Happy King (SAF) Lukas Bester Heather Adamson 0889 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
8. Jahunda (SAF) Andrew Fortune Spike Lerena 6607 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
9. Pichichi (SAF) Craig Zackey Stuart Pettigrew 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
10. Trusty Jim (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
11. Underboss (SAF) Collen Storey Romeo Francis 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
12. Uposeupay (SAF) S Khumalo Tony Nassif 088800 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3 |} APSLEY

3 year old b unknown

{’1?_ I Sire Spectrum Dam Acquired

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J M Cola & W H Tolmay

Colours White, light blue seams and sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1199m CLMd Good  F Chambers
70f12 TURF Sat27Junl5 1600m CLMd Good C Storey
11 of 14 TURF Sun7Junl5  1450m CLMd Good  F Chambers
70f10 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLMd Synth  C Murray
80f10 VAAL Tue 21Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Murray

I3 BLUE BLAZER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Ay Bee Eff
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis

Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise
cap, purple stars

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 11 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1199m CLMd Good L Bester
60of 14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1100m CLMd Good L Bester
90f13 VAAL Tue 17Marl5 1199m CLMd Good L Nhlapo

IEJ CAMPS DRIFT

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Catwalk Kate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 TURF Sun5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good S Brown
40f14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1100m CLMd Good R Danielson
60f14 VAAL Tue9unl5 1000m CLMd Synth  F Herholdt
11 0f 13 VAAL Tue 19May15 1199m CLMd Good C Murray

I CANDY TIME

3 year old b unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Sugar Run

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 0f 12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLMd Synth D Smith
110f 11 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1199m CLMd Good B Mundlovu
14 of 14 TURF Sun 7Junl5  1450m CLMd Good  E Pheiffer
14 of 14 TURF Sun 24May15 1600m CLMd Good R Munger
13 of 13 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good K Zechner

Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 7
Jockey Francois Naude 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 125/1 Analyse This n/a 10.50L 1:12.91
60 125/1 Romany Prince n/a 22.50L 1:38.5
60 66/1 Dawn Raid n/a 10.00L 1:29.93
55 16/1 Roman Carnival n/a 32.25L 0:17.6
55 33/1 American Tiger n/a 12.75L 0:04.3
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 9
Jockey | Sturgeon 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 50/1 Analyse This n/a 1.75L 1:12.91
60 100/1 Al Azraq n/a 11.50L 1:04.13
58 75/1 Night March n/a 17.75L 1:10.83
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 75/1 Great Brother n/a 15.50L 1:11.3
60 75/1 Al Azraq n/a 9.75L 1:04.13
60 16/1 Lena Laptev n/a 3.25L 0:06.3
59 75/1 Bull Valley n/a 19.251 1:10.14
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 12
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 125/1 Tide Report n/a L 0:05.
57 125/1 Rainbow Star n/a 20.50L 1:11.19
60 100/1 Dawn Raid n/a 35.50L 1:29.93
60 100/1 El Maestro n/a L 1:38.17
58 66/1 Donny G n/a 31.50L 1:1098
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52 | CAPTAIN DISKO
' @ 3yearold b unknown
- Sire Captain Corageous Dam L'lisa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr N J W Deetlefs
Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, white armbands, checked cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of9 FLAM Mon 27Jull5 1399m CLMd Synth M Yeni
50f10 TURF Sun19Jull5 1600m CLMd Good P Mlangeni
70f14 TURF Tue 28Aprl5 1600m CLMd Good C Murray
50f8 TURF Tue 31Marl5 1160m CLMd Soft R Danielson
60of9 TURF Sat14Marl5 1450m CLMd Good R Danielson

I3 ELUSIVE SEVEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Elude And Avoid
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TURF Sun7Junl5  1450m CLMd Good P Strydom
60f 14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom
40f12 VAAL Tue 5Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good A Marcus

HAPPY KING

3 year old b unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Jua
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis

Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise
cap, purple stars

o

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0f 13 TURF Sat 20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good C Maujean

80of15 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth R Simons

80f13 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good R Simons

90f12 TURF Sat7Marl5 1160m CLMd Soft M Thackeray
EJ JAHUNDA

i % 3yearold b unknown

S Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Gwanda

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs L J Van Der Vyver & CJ Van Der Vyver

Colours Black, yellow diamond, yellow collar, yellow and red halved sleeves, red
cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey
6of14 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLMd Synth G Lerena
6of 14 TURF Sun7Junl5  1450m CLMd Good J Geroudis
11 of 14 TURF Sun 24Mayl5 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena
70f12 VAAL Tue5Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good M Thackeray

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 3
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 17/10 Country Gent n/a 7.00L 0:48.8
56 11/2 Consider The Cat n/a 4.25L 1:39.74
57 66/1 Escape Route n/a 6.25L 1:38.9
58 33/1 Bindaloo n/a 7.25L 1:07.98
58 20/1 Kemal Kavur n/a 5.25L 1:29.66
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 10
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4/1 Dawn Raid n/a 3.75L 1:29.93
60 5/1 Alaca n/a 4.251 0:58.12
60 2/1 Prospect Strike n/a 14.50L 1:10.
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 1
Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 75/1 Roman Calamity n/a 12.25L 1:29.64
60 75/1 Tearaway n/a 13.50L 0:09.
58 25/1 Donny G n/a 14.50L 1:10.98
55 50/1 Dr Finley n/a 12.75L 1:08.82
Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4/1 La Tasca n/a 5.50L 0:08.6
60 75/1 Dawn Raid n/a 5.25L 1:29.93
60 2071 El Maestro n/a 25.00L 1:38.17
58 25/1 Prospect Strike n/a 15.50L 1:10.
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EJ PICHICHI

3 year old b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Pepper Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr | F M van Schalkwyk

Colours Black, shocking pink and white sash, pink sleeves and cap, white hoop

Race Details
10 of 13 TURF Sat 20Junl5 1450m CLMd

.
52 F] TRUSTY JIm

[« 4 3yearoldbunknown

i L/ Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Chillon Castle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Track Jockey

Race Details
12 of 15 TURF Sun 19Jull5 1160m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good H Greyling

UNDERBOSS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Only In Philly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

UPOSEUPAY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam Daisy Delux

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Anthony Maroun & Shalita Nassif
Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow cap

£
¢)

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 10 TURF Sun19Jull5 1600m CLMd Good B Mundlovu
8of 11 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1199m CLMd Good S Siphika
80f12 VAAL Thu18Junl5 1450m CLMd Synth W Marwing
8of 11 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1199m CLMd Synth | Sturgeon
12 of 14 TURF Tue 28Aprl5 1600m CLMd Good R Munger

Good G Wrogemann

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 33/1 Roman Calamity n/a 11.50L 1:29.64
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 100/1 Canadian Mountie n/a 9.25L 1:08.35
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 8
Jockey Collen Storey 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 50/1 Consider The Cat n/a 13.25L 1:39.74
58 100/1 Rainbow Star n/a 14.25L 1:11.19
56 75/1 Blue Tractor n/a 17.50L 0:06.9
57 50/1 African Affair n/a 8.50L 0:04.
58 125/1 Escape Route n/a 21.751 1:38.9
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Race 2 Flamingo Festival 1 August Maiden Plate 1000m

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Seven Cheers (SAF)

2. Gold Comet (SAF)
3. Victor's Folly (SAF)
4. Blackadder (SAF)
5. King Of Cloth (SAF)
6. Spaceway (SAF)

1. Hey Dude (SAF)

8. Red John (SAF)

9. Posse Posse (SAF)

10. Song From Seattle
(SAF)

11. Supanova (SAF)
12. Thrust (SAF)

13. River Empress (SAF)

14. Boulogne (SAF)
15. Magic (SAF)

16. Mendoza's Melody
(SAF)

17. Racing Red (SAF)

18. Tzitzikama Fire (SAF)

Race 2 Flamingo Festival 1 August Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

Mathew Thackeray
(a3)

C Maujean

Hennie Greyling
Evert Pheiffer
Donavan Mansour
Callan Murray (a3)
K Zechner

Ryan Munger
Denicious Smith

P Strydom

| Sturgeon

R Simons

G Lerena

S Brown

Collen Storey
Andrew Fortune

Reserve 1
Reserve 2

Trainer
Romeo Francis

Chris Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Stanley M Ferreira
Spike Lerena

D Gray St John
Spike Lerena
George Scott
Louis Goosen

Leon Erasmus
Paul Matchett
Geoff Woodruff
Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Terry Lowe

Roy Magner
Wallace Tolmay

Last 10
s8059

545080
234648
925546
$665400
005909
50509948
866666
75885858
0

3s4

7877
240059
2290750
s57

s/
679s0

Career
4:0-0-0

13:0-0-0
19:0-0-0
14:0-0-0
17:0-0-0
15:0-0-0

7:0-0-0
26:0-0-0
25:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

Prize

$0

$23,924
$69,114
$27,566
$39,108
$10,886
$4,250
$30,465
$59,866
$0

$12,750
$0

$0
$23,875
$34,000
$2,125

$0
$0

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

P%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
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SEVEN CHEERS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Asahi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

80f12 GREY Fri27Febl5 1199m CLMd Synth L Mxothwa

13 0f 13 SCOT Sun 25Janl5 1600m CLMd Good D Dillon

50f11 GREY Fri26Decl4 1399m CLMd Synth S Cele

90f16 SCOT Sun30Novl4 1199m CLMd Good K Latham
I3 GOLD COMET

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Golden Miss

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1000m CLMd Good S Mosia
40f14 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling
50f9 TURF Sat20Junl5 1000m CLMd Good H Greyling
14 of 15 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1399m CLMd Good  F Herholdt
80f13 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Maujean
]
EJ VICTOR'S FOLLY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Carpocrates Dam Victoria's Rainbow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1000m CLMd Good M| Duba
30f9  VAAL Tue9unl5 1000m CLMd Synth G Lerena
40f13 VAAL Thu 28May15 1000m CLMd Good H Greyling
60f14 VAAL Tue 5Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good H Greyling
40f10 VAAL Tue 21Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling

BLACKADDER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Imperial Stride Dam Mohican Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ J C Calitz & Mr LJ & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Orange, black band of diamonds and sleeves, orange cuffs, black cap,
orange diamond

"

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLMd Synth S Brown
20f9  VAAL Tue9unl5 1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling
50f13 VAAL Thu 21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth  H Greyling
50f14 VAAL Tue 5Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good JV Merwe
40f 11 VAAL Tue 24Marl5 1000m CLMd Synth M Thackeray

Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 5
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 50/1 Sabre Edge n/a 16.00L 0:02.9
59 25/1 Bold Attitude n/a 14.50L 1:38.65
60 40/1 Legend Fighter n/a 4.75L 0:32.9
59 14/1 Letdagoodtimesroll n/a 7.25L 1:11.3
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $23,924
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9/1 Flying Welshman n/a 4.25L 1:00.69
60 06/1 La Tasca n/a 2.50L 0:08.6
60 75/1 Dragon Li n/a 3.25L 0:59.47
60 55/1 American Magic n/a 15.75L 1:25.48
60 33/1 Return To The Sun n/a 12.25L 0:04.4
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 4
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $69,114
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 19:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14/1 Flying Welshman n/a 1.25L 1:00.69
60 5/1 Victory Silks n/a 5.50L 0:02.9
60 50/1 Velocity Vossie n/a 4.75L 0:58.95
60 50/1 Silver State n/a 3.00L 0:58.09
60 16/1 American Tiger n/a 11.00L 0:04.3
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey Evert Pheiffer 132.0kg Prizemoney $27,566
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 14:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7/1 Tide Report n/a 15.00L 0:05.
60 7/1 Victory Silks n/a 5.50L 0:02.9
60 20/1 Return To The Sun n/a 7.75L 0:04.4
60 75/1 Silver State n/a 2.50L 0:58.09
58 66/1 Ballerini n/a 7.25L 0:06.2
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-

_ [H KING OF CLOTH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Announce Dam Ice Lily

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr A C Strydom & Mr H B Vorster

Colours Cerise and yellow quartered, cerise collar and sleeves, yellow cuffs and

"

cap, cerise star
Race Details Track Jockey
60f9 VAAL Tue3Marl5 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
60f13 VAAL Thu 26Febl5 1000m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg
50f13 TURF Sat7Febl5  1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
40f11 VAAL Tue13Janl5 1199m CLMd Good M V'rensburg
11 0f 13 VAAL Thu 11Decl4 1000m CLMd Synth A Aucharuz

K3 sPACEWAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Way West Dam Galaxy Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S J Lerena & Mr R P Lerena

"

Colours Red, broad black stripe, grey braces, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 TURF Sat 20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good R Munger
11 0f 13 VAAL Tue 19May15 1399m CLMd Good T Ncume
50f10 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLMd Synth R Munger
90f12 TURF Tue 28Aprl5 1160m CLMd Good R Munger
10 of 14 TURF Sat4Aprl5  1160m CLMd Good M V'rensburg

v HEY DUDE
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Skanky Gal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1600m CLMd Synth
150f 16 VAAL Tue 24Marl5 1800m CLMd Synth  F Herholdt
90f10 VAAL Thu12Marl5 1600m CLMd Soft  CMaujean
90f12 VAAL Thu5Marl5 1600m CLMd Good R Danielson
40f 11 VAAL Thu 26Feb15 1450m CLMd Synth R Danielson

®  [EJ RED JOHN

' @ Syearold b unknown
o Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Petunia Path
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J Barnard

Colkours White, red hoops, blue sleeves, white stars, blue cap, white stars, red
pea

Race Details Track Jockey
8of11 TURF Sun26Jull5 1450m CLMd Soft S Brown
60f13 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1600m CLMd Synth  C Storey
60f11 FLAM Mon 8Junl5 1199m CLMd Synth J Penny
60of 11 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1199m CLMd Synth  C Storey
60f13 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth R Munger

Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 18
Jockey Donavan Mansour 132.0kg Prizemoney $39,108
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 17:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 33/1 Special Announce n/a 5.25L 0:57.38
60 10/1 Flying Tern n/a 8.00L 0:11.
60 25/1 Sir Cecil n/a 5.25L 0:58.56
60 66/1 Manx Park n/a 6.25L 1:09.77
60 16/1 Sussudio n/a 14.75L 0:04.2
Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 2
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,886
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 15:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 125/1 Roman Calamity n/a 15.50L 1:29.64
60 100/1 Awesome Adam n/a 16.00L 1:24.23
60 66/1 Roman Carnival n/a 16.00L 0:17.6
60 125/1 Talca n/a 16.25L 0:11.6
60 125/1 Graduation Day n/a 20.50L 1:07.23
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 100/1 Big Shot n/a 22.75L 0:01.6
60 50/1 Quid Rides n/a L 0:08.7
60 50/1 Africain n/a 23.50L 1:36.73
60 20/1 Legal Eagle n/a 23.25L 1:35.43
60 10/1 Viking Castle n/a 5.50L 0:05.1
Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 17
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $30,465
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 26:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 75/1 Calico Quiver n/a 11.25L 1:29.34
60 25/1 Perfect End n/a 7.75L 0:12.9
60 11/1 Jedak n/a 7.25L 0:07.6
60 20/1 African Affair n/a 5.50L 0:04.
60 40/1 Return To The Sun n/a 9.75L 0:04.4
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. [EJ POSSE POSSE
' 6 year old ch unknown
Sire Winter Romance Dam National Value
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs S J Fahey
Colours Black, white band of diamonds, hooped sleeves, white cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey

70f9  TURF Sat2Mayl5 1160m CLMd Good S Siphika

80f13 TURF Sun3Augl4 1399m CLMd Good J Penny

80f10 TURF Sat28Junl4 1000m CLMd Good W Marwing

50f11 TURF Sun8Junl4  1000m CLMd Good W Marwing

80of9 TURF Sat3Mayl4 1160m CLMd Good S Moodley
SONG FROM SEATTLE

Race Details
10 of 10 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLMd

Race Details
30f11 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1199m CLMd
40f 14 VAAL Tue 5Mayl5 1000m CLMd

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Lanari Legacy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S J N Janse Van Rensburg (Jnr)

Colours Red, black maltese cross, gold sleeves, red cap

Track Jockey
Good C Zackey

& ¥ SUPANOVA

' @ 4yearold b unknown
- Sire Mogok Dam Royal Promise
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr | Snyman
Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Track Jockey
Good S Brown
Good M V'rensburg

THRUST

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Kiss For Kate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Tony Moodley, J Koumides, G Nichas, J Shill
Colours Red and yellow checks, emerald sleeves and cap

RIVER EMPRESS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Muvango

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Shawe

Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars

and peak
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TURF Sun1llanl5 1450m CLMd Good G Lerena
80of16 TURF Tue30Decl4 1160m CLMd Soft P Strydom
70f14 VAAL Sat13Decl4 1000m CLMd Good A Aucharuz
70f14 TURF Sat29Novl4 1160m CLMd Good A Aucharuz

Trainer George Scott Barrier 12
Jockey Denicious Smith 132.0kg Prizemoney $59,866
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 25:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 50/1 Hot August n/a 16.75L 1:07.3
58 100/1 Lisnoble n/a 9.25L 1:29.41
58 12/1 Dravidian n/a 12.25 0:59.13
58 20/1 Victorious n/a 16.25L 0:56.45
60 25/1 Sacred Ground n/a 9.75L 1:08.05
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6/1 Movie Man n/a 16.75L 1:10.97
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 15
Jockey | Sturgeon 132.0kg Prizemoney $12,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 13/10 Analyse This n/a 0.50L 1:12.91
60 2/1 Silver State n/a 2.25L 0:58.09
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 16
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 12/1 Epsom Downs n/a 9.75L 1:27.45
60 5/1 Kwinta n/a 9.25L 1:06.48
60 4/1 Seventh Symphony n/a 11.75L 0:59.4
55 20/1 Mac De Lago n/a 2.75L 1:08.04
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BOULOGNE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Frankinsense

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 TURF Sat1ljull5 1000m CLMd Good | Sturgeon
40f9  VAAL Tue7Jull5  1199m CL Synth S Brown
10 of 12 TURF Sat 27Junl5 1600m CLMd Good H Greyling
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good | Sturgeon
50f15 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Maujean

MAGIC

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Mythical Model

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 VAAL Tue9unl5  1000m CLMd Synth  C Storey
20f15 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Storey
90f13 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good  C Storey
13 of 14 TURF Sat 18Aprl5 1450m CLMd Good  C Storey
70f16 VAAL Thu2Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Storey
MENDOZA'S MELODY

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Don Pedro Mendoza Dam Summer Tune

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F A De Nuzzo, Mr & Mrs P A Michaelides & Cool S
Colours Cerise, blue spot and armbands, quartered cap

Race Details
50f16 VAAL Thu2Aprl5 1000m CLMd
70f9 TURF Tue 10Febl5 1000m CL

Track Jockey
Synth K Zechner
Good R Munger

~ FEA RACING RED

“ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Racing Heart

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R L Pretorius

Colours Black and white checks, white collar and sleeves, black cuffs

Race Details
70f14 VAAL Thu 16Aprl5 1000m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good M J Byleveld

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey S Brown 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,875
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 50/1 Corpus Christi n/a 0.75L 0:58.09
57 20/1 Captain's Causeway n/a 11.25L 0:06.
60 125/1 Romany Prince n/a 26.25L 1:38.5
60 50/1 Alaca n/a 7.25L 0:58.12
60 10/1 Tearaway n/a 4.75L 0:09.
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey Collen Storey 126.0kg Prizemoney $34,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3/1 Lena Laptev n/a 1.25L 0:06.3
60 20/1 Tearaway n/a 1.25L 0:09.
58 125/1 Muwaary n/a 16.50L 1:09.72
58 75/1 Trading Profit n/a 11.75L 1:30.91
58 66/1 Wisaam n/a 7.25L 0:01.9
Trainer Terry Lowe Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Fortune 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8/1 Wisaam n/a 5.75L 0:01.9
54 75/1 Redcarpet Captain n/a 8.75L 0:56.96
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 1
Jockey Reserve 1 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 35/1 Just Africa n/a 6.25L 0:58.01
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£ B T2ITZIKAMA FIRE
{_I .'.i 3 year old b unknown
- O, Sire Toreador Dam Festival Fire
Breeder Unknown
Owners MrJ M Cola
Colours White, light blue seams and sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLMd Synth M Thackeray
70f14 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLMd Synth S Brown
90f14 VAAL Tue9unl5 1000m CLMd Synth R Munger
14 of 16 VAAL Thu 2Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth M Thackeray

Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 2 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 33/1 Tide Report n/a 13.50L 0:05.
57 75/1 La Tasca n/a 6.50L 0:08.6
60 100/1 Lena Laptev n/a 6.50L 0:06.3
55 25/1 Wisaam n/a 19.25L 0:01.9
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Race 3 August Stakes 29 August At The Vaal Racecourse Maiden Plate (F &

M) 1199m

: 10:15 pm

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Arrive At Five (SAF)

2. Phuket (SAF)
3. Bad Dream (ARG)
4. She's A Flirt (SAF)

5. Seeking Seattle (SAF)
6. One Sexy Lady (SAF)
1. A Love Supreme (SAF)
8. Neya Kutanda (SAF)
9. Catwalk Tease (SAF)
10. North Westerly (SAF)
11. Saxon Leader (SAF)
12. Wedgwood (SAF)

Race 3 August Stakes 29 August At The Vaal Racecourse Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

R Simons

Wesley Marwing
Francois Herholdt
Andrew Fortune
Jarryd Penny

S Brown

S Khumalo
Francois Naude
Donavan Mansour
Callan Murray (a3)
Ryan Munger

G Lerena

Trainer

Paul Matchett
Roy Magner
Paul Matchett
Erico Verdonese
Roy Magner
Leon Erasmus
Sean Tarry
Bradley Maroun
Erico Verdonese
Wallace Tolmay
Corne Spies
Geoff Woodruff

Last 10
75224
55732590
7540392
336946
358835
0596223
6405566
8s00
355724
967450
6

29

Career
4:0-0-0
8:0-0-0
16:0-0-0
8:0-0-0
28:0-0-0
22:0-0-0
12:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize
$42,827
$45,271

$100,140
$25,347
$27,851
$57,851
$19,287
$0
$33,941
$6,375
$0
$17,000

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 11 132
0% 6 132
0% 8 132
0% 4 132
0% 3 132
0% 12 132
0% 2 132
0% 10 132
0% 9 126
0% 5 126
0% 1 126
0% 7 126
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ARRIVE AT FIVE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Fort Beluga Dam Socialite
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J Magee
Colours Red, silver stars

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 VAAL Tue 17Febl5 1000m CLMd Good R Simons
20f11 TURF Sat4Janl4  1000m CLMd Good A Aucharuz
20f10 TURF Tue 17Decl3 1000m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
40f9  VAAL Thu 28Nov13 800m CLMd Good A Aucharuz

3 PHUKET
{ e " 4yearold b unknown
N ' Sire Mogok Dam Resort

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A K Nel

Colours Red, white chevrons and sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena
70f10 TURF Tue 28Aprl5 1160m CLMd Good R Simons
30f11 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth P Strydom
20f12 TURF Tue 31Marl5 1000m CLMd Soft R Simons
90f14 VAAL Tuel3Janl5 1199m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha

[EJ BAD DREAM

4 year old br unknown

Sire Pure Prize Dam Bad Annie

: Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs P J Magee & S R Green

Colours Red, white stars
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLMd Good R Munger
40f 14 VAAL Thu 23Aprl5 1600m CLMd Good R Munger
110f 16 TURF Sat 11Aprl5 1399m CLMd Good R Munger
30f13 VAAL Thu 19Febl5 1600m CLMd Good R Munger
90f13 VAAL Thu29Janl5 1399m CLMd Good R Munger

| SHE'S A FLIRT

¢)

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam Flirt In A Skirt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W & Mrs Y Freidmond, Mr J D F Schoeman & Mr P J

Colours Bright yellow, red star and sleeves, hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1199m CLMd Good C Ndlovu
30f14 VAAL Tue30Junl5 1199m CLMd Good S Khumalo
60f16 TURF Sun14Junl5 1399m CLMd Good C Zackey
90f12 TURF Sun24Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good J Geroudis
40f14 VAAL Thu 14May15 1199m CLMd Good M V'rensburg

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 11
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $42,827
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 /2 Seven Stars n/a 8.75L 0:57.48
58 1/2 Green Crest n/a 1.75L 0:56.7
58 8/1 Snow Call n/a 1.25L 0:58.02
55 14/1 Captured Wind n/a 5.50L 0:45.58
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey Wesley Marwing 132.0kg Prizemoney $45,271
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9/2 Vanda n/a 4.25L 0:59.99
60 2/1 Swift Sarah n/a 14.50L 1:06.37
60 6/4 West Ridge n/a 5.25L 0:22.3
60 16/1 Lady On Fire n/a 1.25L 0:57.81
60 10/1 Gondola Girl n/a 7.75L 1:10.77
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 8
Jockey Francois Herholdt 132.0kg Prizemoney $100,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 16:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 16/1 Night Moves n/a 5.75L 1:42.31
60 15/1 Star Of Love n/a4.75L 1:38.19
60 25/1 Sea Fan n/a 8.50L 1:27.49
59 8/1 Irish Grace n/a 2.751 1:35.72
58 12/1 Seventh Heart n/a 11.50L 1:23.44
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 4
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $25,347
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4/1 Premier Queen n/a 1.50L 1:14.34
60 5/2 Winter's Hope n/a 1.75L 1:12.23
60 13/2 Enough Said n/a 3.00L 1:25.93
60 6/1 Princess Pearl n/a 8.75L 1:12.92
60 50/1 Easy Street n/a 2.75L 1:10.68
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2 | SEEKING SEATTLE

! 5 year old b unknown

- Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Seeking Wood
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Doodhnath

Colours White, blue chevron, blue chevron on sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9  VAAL Tue7Jull5  1000m CLMd Synth J Penny
50f10 VAAL Thu18Junl5 1199m CLMd Synth J Penny
80f12 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1000m CLMd Synth W Marwing
80f10 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1199m CLMd Synth J Penny
30f8 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth J Penny

51 |[3 ONE SEXY LADY

‘,_ ) 4 year old b unknown
J

Sire A P Arrow Dam Garnet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L De Jager

Colours Bright yellow and red checks, black sleeves, bright yellow stars, bright
yellow cap,red peak

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1199m CLMd Good H Greyling
90f9 FLAM Mon 20Aprl5 1199m CLMd Synth W Marwing
60of8 FLAM Mon 30Marl5 1600m CLMd Synth R Munger

20f12 FLAM Mon 16Marl5 1199m CLMd Synth R Munger

20f13 FLAM Mon 2Marl5 1399m CLMd Synth R Munger

A LOVE SUPREME

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Painted Drum
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth S Khumalo
40f10 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1600m CLMd Synth  C Habib

10 of 14 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1600m CLMd Good R Danielson
50f10 TURF Sat14Marl5 1450m CLMd Good V Sithetho
60f12 TURF Tue 10Marl5 1600m CLMd Good V Sithetho

[ NEYA KUTANDA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam Lavender Lake
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B P Maroun

"

Colours Maroon, yellow chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of11 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth  F Naude
12 of 14 TURF Sun1lJanl5 1450m CLMd Good G Wrogemann

150f 15 TURF Tue 2Decl4  1160m CLMd Good

G Wrogemann

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 3
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $27,851
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 28:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 50/1 Wintry Night n/a 4.50L 0:03.6
60 75/1 Beautiful Shay n/a 6.75L 0:02.2
59 20/1 News Filter n/a 13.75L 0:08.1
60 16/1 Gypsy Ballad n/a 15.25L 0:04.6
60 7/1 Clever Call n/a 3.75L 0:18.9
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $57,851
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 22:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 50/1 Winter's Hope n/a 15.75L 1:12.23
59 14/5 Cash Crop n/a L 0:04.2
60 2/1 Over Achiever n/a 32.50L 0:01.8
60 13/2 What About Maria n/a 1.25L 0:01.8
59 7/1 Lady Arrow n/a 0.50L 0:44.2
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $19,287
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6/1 Seven Kingdoms n/a 15.75L 0:04.2
56 9/1 Yawayla Alayla n/a 10.75L 0:06.4
60 16/1 Misristocrat n/a 10.50L 1:37.7
57 14/1 Angelus Bell n/a 10.25L 1:29.6
60 33/1 Unconditional n/a 7.75L 1:40.65
Trainer Bradley Maroun Barrier 10
Jockey Francois Naude 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 25/1 Seven Kingdoms n/a 25.50L 0:04.2
59 125/1 Epsom Downs n/a 31.75L 1:27.45
60 25/1 Vancouver Gold n/a 22.75L 1:07.92
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2 [EJ CATWALK TEASE

i

{1 3yearold chunknown

wH_ b/ Sire Carpocrates Dam Catwalk Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith

Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow

stars
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 VAAL Tue14Jull5 1399m CLMd Good P Strydom
50f11 TURF Sun5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good P Strydom
50f13 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1000m CLMd Synth G Lerena
70f14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo
20f10 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg

NORTH WESTERLY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam West West
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A J MacDonald

Colours Purple and red quartered, red sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLMd Good  F Chambers
6of7 VAAL Thu2Jull5 1199m CL Synth  C Storey
70f14 VAAL Thu25Junl5 1199m CLMd Good R Munger
40f10 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth  C Murray
50f11 VAAL Tue 21Aprl5 1199m CLMd Synth  C Murray

SAXON LEADER

) 3year old b unknown
*/ Sire Lecture Dam Nawaaem
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs F N Englezakis, D Fleischman & T Spies
Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details
60of12 FLAM Mon 20Jull5 1199m CLMd

Track Jockey
Synth  F Naude

% Pl WEDGWOOD

# 3 yearold b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Woodstock Inn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M | Fullard, J H Drew & L J Van Der Vyver

Colours White, gold diagonal stripes, blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  TURF Sun5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good G Lerena

90f14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena

Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 9
Jockey Donavan Mansour 126.0kg Prizemoney $33,941
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 5/1 Juxtapose n/a 7.75L 1:26.73
60 8/1 Gold Shades n/a 3.25L 1:13.36
60 8/1 Aznerak n/a 1.50L 0:01.5
60 33/1 Khaleesi n/a 10.75L 0:57.94
60 16/1 Faberge Style n/a 10.25L 0:01.5
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 5
Jockey Callan Murray 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,375
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 25/1 Night Moves n/a 9.50L 1:42.31
57 22/1 News Filter n/a 16.75L 0:01.9
57 33/1 Tony The Rebel n/a 5.75L 1:11.67
59 12/1 Faberge Style n/a 12.50L 0:01.5
55 20/1 Set In Stone n/a 3.50L 0:10.8
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 16/1 Cape Grey n/a 12.75L 0:02.2
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 7
Jockey G Lerena 126.0kg Prizemoney $17,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3/1 AP's Lily n/a 1501 1:12.57
60 8/1 Khaleesi n/a 11.25L 0:57.94
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Race 4 Supreme Cup Sponsored By Sap 26 September Mr 85

Handicap 1800m
Prize $92,008. 1st $57,498. 2nd $18,409. 3rd $9,195. 4th $4,598. 5th $2,308.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Trip To Rio (SAF) Francois Herholdt M F De Kock 90595211 8:2-0-0  $150,689 25% 25% 4 132
2. Capricorn Ridge (SAF)  Johnny Geroudis M F De Kock 1052677 134-0-0  $233281 31% 31% 1 132
3. Deckie Boy (SAF) Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew 6564621 253-0-0  $233442 12% 12% 6 132
4. Master 'n Commander G Lerena Geoff Woodruff 3221256 71-0-0  $120515 14% 14% 3 130
(SAF)

5. Wellesley (SAF) | Sturgeon Leon Erasmus 122584 252-0-0  $226672 8% 8% 2 130
6. Nero (SAF) Donavan Mansour  Gavin Van Zyl 023192 27:4-0-0  $298237 15% 15% 5 123
1. Isosha (SAF) Craig Zackey Roy Magner 283217 81-0-0  $111,750 13% 13% 8 120
8. Son Of Approval (SAF)  Callan Murray (a3) ~ Tyrone Zackey 845581 36:3-0-0  $292254 8% 8% 7 120
9. Tabreek S Khumalo M F De Kock 575557541 6:1-0-0 $59.824 17% 17% 10 115
10. Tora Tora (SAF) Evert Pheiffer Scott Kenny 1853576 20:3-0-0  $239.859 15% 15% 9 115

Race 4 Supreme Cup Sponsored By Sap 26 September Mr 85 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Vaal | Page 16
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_ [ TRIPTORIO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Garota De Ipanema

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1600m CLHcp Synth  J Geroudis
14 of 16 GREY Sat4Jull5  1600m CLHcp Good B Nyawo
90f14 VAAL Thu 23Aprl5 1399m CLHcp Good A Delpech
20f8 GREY Sun9Novl4 1600m CL Synth A Delpech
1of14 TURF Sat180ctl4 1600m CLHcp Good A Delpech

® |3 CAPRICORN RIDGE

‘,_ :’ 5 year old b unknown
] -

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Seeking The Wind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M F De Kock, G M Grant & C S Haynes
Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of12 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1199m CL Synth J Penny

11 0of 11 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1600m CLHcp Good J Geroudis

20f8 VAAL Thu4Sepl4 1800m CL Synth  J Mariba

6of 11 VAAL Sat30Augl4 1600m CLHcp Synth A Delpech

70f11 GREY Sat26Jull4  1600m CL Synth S Khumalo
Y DECKIE BOY

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Mayo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D L Chapman, L A Lazarou, M S Moosa, C D Pr
Colours Black and orange quartered, white sleeves, black and orange quartered

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger
6of 11 FLAM Mon 4Mayl5 1800m CL Synth  C Zackey
40f13 FLAM Mon 13Aprl5 2200m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
60f 16 VAAL Thu 26Febl5 1800m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
20f10 FLAM Mon 16Feb15 1800m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray

I3 MASTER 'N COMMANDER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Scorched

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs N M Shirtliff, M J Jooste, Bryn Ressell & M
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 TURF Sun19Jull5 2000m CLHcp Good P Strydom
20f16 TURF Sat4Jull5  2000m CLHcp Good G Lerena
20f14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1699m CLHcp Good P Strydom
1of12 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1450m CLMd Good P Strydom
20f13 VAAL Thu 23Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good P Strydom

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Francois Herholdt 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $150,689
W&P% 25-25

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 33/10 Roman Carnival n/a L 0:03.4
52 20/1 Easy Lover n/a 8.75L 1:37.22
57 33/10 Zanzibar Man n/a 7.25L 1:22.46
58 2/1 Easy Lover n/a 2.50L 1:36.85
55 6/4 Trip To Rio n/a 1.00L 1:38.75
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Johnny Geroudis 132.0kg Prizemoney $233,281

Win Range 1200m W&P% 31-31

Career 13:4-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 66/1 Capricorn Ridge n/a 2.50L 0:41.1
60 12/1 Woza Madoda n/a 19.25L 1:37.45
58 16/1 Mirage Drive n/a 2.50L 1:51.57
59 10/1 Lavender Landscape n/a 16.50L 1:39.82
52 15/1 Night Trip n/a 9.25L 0:04.7
Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $233,442

Win Range 1800m W&P% 12-12

Career 25:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 33/1 Double Bind n/a 6.75L 1:38.75
58 20/1 Stone Pine n/a 8.50L 0:07.8
54 6/1 All The Bids n/a 14.00L 0:02.6
60 22/1 Smart Mart n/a 13.25L 0:02.4
60 5/2 Pontedera n/a 6.25L 0:05.3
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $120,515
Win Range 1450m W&P% 14-14
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 13/20 Scent n/a 0.75L 2:02.61

59 11/10 Africain n/a 0.30L 2:03.21

60 7/2 Urgent Fury n/a L 1:42.29

60 evens Master 'n Commander n/a 1.25L 1:28.35
60 8/1 Jayyed n/a 1.50L 1:11.45
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4 |B WELLESLEY

[« ) 5yearoldb unknown
mrl__&/’ Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Hargreaves
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1800m CLHcp Synth | Sturgeon
20f15 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1800m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
20f8 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1800m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
50f16 VAAL Thu 26Febl5 1800m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
80of11 TURF Sat14Febl5 1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
—
7l

- A Nero

' 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Up And Blooming

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames A M Venter & M Jeffery & Mr S P Jeffery
Colours Black, white spots, yellow sleeves and cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey

110f 16 TURF Sat4Jull5  2000m CLHcp Good A Balloo

20f14 VAAL Tue9unl5  1600m CLHcp Synth M Yeni

30f15 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1800m CLHcp Synth  C Murray

1of14 TURF Sat18Aprl5 1600m CLHcp Good L Mxothwa

90f13 VAAL Thu12Marl5 1600m CLHcp Soft G Lerena
ISOSHA

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Roman Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P K Wu

Colours Black, light blue chevron, white collar and sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  VAAL Thu4Junl5 1800m CLHcp Synth G Lerena
80f10 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Synth J Penny
30f8 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1800m CLHcp Synth G Lerena
20f14 VAAL Thu 26Febl5 1450m CLHcp Synth P Strydom
1of11 VAAL Thu22Janl5 1600m CLMd Synth G Lerena

EJ soN OF APPROVAL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Mai Mia Bambina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Lazarus Chetty & D D Naick

Colours Pink, purple stars and sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

80of 10 VAAL Thu 23Jull5 1600m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
40f9  VAAL Thu2Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
50f14 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1450m CLHcp Synth P Strydom
50f11 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth R Munger
8of14 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Murray

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 2
Jockey | Sturgeon 130.0kg Prizemoney $226,672
Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-8
Career 252-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3/1 Wellesley n/a 10.25L 0:03.2
58 14/1 Sundari n/a 0.30L 0:03.5
51 50/1 Sundari n/a 0.25L 0:03.
53 33/1 Smart Mart n/a 11.50L 0:02.4
52 66/1 Deputy Jud n/a 6.25L 1:51.39
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 5
Jockey Donavan Mansour 123.0kg Prizemoney $298,237

Win Range 1600m W&P% 15-15

Career 27:4-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 12/1 Africain n/a 1075 2:03.21
60 6/1 Jay Boy n/a 1.25L 0:16.
59 15/4 Sundari n/a 7.25L 0:03.5
58 8/1 Nero n/a 1.75L 1:37.62
58 33/10 Move Like Jagger n/a 9.50L 1:37.17
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 120.0kg Prizemoney $111,750

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-13

Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 11/2 Wellesley n/a 10.25L 0:03.2
53 5/1 Lavender Landscape n/a 16.25L 0:09.5
57 9/2 Sundari n/a 2.75L 0:03.
59 7/2 Excalivar n/a 3.25L 0:02.8
59 5/2 Isosha n/a 6.25L 0:03.1
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 7
Jockey Callan Murray 120.0kg Prizemoney $292,254
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-8
Career 36:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 14/1 Roman Carnival n/a 33.50L 0:03.4
52 28/1 Mystic Tigress n/a 7.75L 0:22.2
58 10/1 Green Rock n/a 7.50L 0:07.6
54 15/1 Green Rock n/a 2.50L 0:16.4
59 10/1 Sussudio n/a 9.25L 0:31.9
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] TABREEK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Zarzuela

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details Track
50f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLHcp Good
70f14 TURF Sat4Jull5  1160m CLHcp Good
50f11 TURF Tue 10Febl5 1399m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL Thu300ctl4 1399m CLHcp Good
40f12 GREY Sun17Augl4 1600m CLHcp Synth

® 1] TORA TORA

# 5yearold b unknown
Sire Stronghold Dam Shatrang

- O

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H Kokkinidis & Mr & Mrs S W Kenny

Colours White, red spot and collar, halved sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
1of14 VAAL Tue 30Junl5 1600m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Tue9Junl5 1600m CLHcp Synth
50f7 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1800m CLHcp Synth
30f14 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth
70f14 TURF Tue 20Janl5 1600m CLHcp Good

Jockey

JV Merwe

C Little

B Fayd'herbe
M V'rensburg
A Delpech

Jockey

G Lerena

G Lerena

M Thackeray
G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey S Khumalo 115.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $59,824
W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 7/1 Lucky Luciano n/a 3.50L 1:41.
60 15/2 Night Editor n/a 4.50L 1:06.16
60 8/1 Gasoline n/a 6.25L 1:24.17
55 7/2 Kapellmeister n/a 5.75L 1:21.35
59 16/10 Live Controversy n/a 1.25L 0:05.7
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 9
Jockey Evert Pheiffer 115.0kg Prizemoney $239,859

Win Range 1600m W&P% 15-15

Career 20:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 8/1 Tora Tora n/a 1.75L 1:36.03

58 10/1 Jay Boy n/a 9.50L 0:16.

53 11/2 Wellesley n/a 12.50L 0:03.2

58 16/1 Sussudio n/a 2.50L 0:31.9

59 12/1 Prince Of Orange n/a 9.25 1:37.19
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Race 5 Racing. It's A Rush Fm 82 Handicap (F & M) 1600m
Prize $99,994. Ist $62,492. 2nd $19,995. 3rd $10,007. 4th $4,994. 5th $2,506.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mystic Tigress (SAF) Andrew Fortune Gary Alexander 312005 35:3-0-0  $410813 9% 9% 3 132
2. Walking On Air (SAF) G Lerena Alec Laird 132126 225-0-0  $361,873 23% 23% 6 127
3. Cristal Arrow (SAF) K Zechner Roy Magner 65558632 18:22-0-0  $189,252 11% 11% 2 125
4. Escudo (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 320s9s61 82-0-0  $142574 25% 25% 7 125
5. Spring Blaster (SAF) C Maujean Stanley M Ferreira 038346 222-0-0  $230824 9% 9% 5 123
6. To You (BRZ) Johnny Geroudis M F De Kock 2353812 71-0-0  $104823 14% 14% 1 122
7. Joyful Spirit (SAF) Ryan Munger Roy Magner 5675644 233-0-0  $267392 13% 13% 8 119
8. Yawayla Alayla (SAF)  Craig Zackey Dominic Zaki 1s0s9 3:1-0-0 $53125 33% 33% 4 115

Race 5 Racing. It's A Rush Fm 82 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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MYSTIC TIGRESS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Regal Classic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs G M Alexander, B G Gardne
Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

3of 14 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good A Fortune

10f9  VAAL Thu2Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt

20f12 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt

110f 11 TURF Sat 25Aprl5 2000m CL Good M V'rensburg

110f 15 TURF Sat4Aprl5  1600m CLHcp Good C Murray
I3 WALKING ON AIR

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Bridal Paths

Breeder Unknown

Owners Summerhill Stud Syndicate (Nom: Mr M J B Goss)

Colours Green, white v bib, hooped sleeves, gold collar and cuffs, hooped cap,

green peak
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9  VAAL Tue7Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
30f12 VAAL Thu18Junl5 1600m CLHcp Synth G Lerena
20f12 TURF Sat16Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena
1of13 TURF Tue 28Aprl5 1399m CLHcp Good G Lerena
20f8 TURF Sat21Marl5 1450m CL Good M Thackeray

EJ CRISTAL ARROW

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Cristal Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R Fernandez, C P Zackey, S Sheik & D G Zack

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, gold sleeves, white armbands, gold cap, royal

blue peak
Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1600m CLHcp Synth R Munger
50f13 TURF Sat 18Aprl5 1800m CLHcp Good R Munger
8of 14 VAAL Thu29Janl5 1699m CLHcp Good K Zechner
60f9 VAAL Thu4Decl4 1800m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
30f8 VAAL Thu6Novl4 1600m CLHcp Synth K Zechner

I3 Escubo

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Even Drift
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1600m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
20f10 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
10 of 12 TURF Sat4Aprl5  1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
90f9 VAAL Tuel3Janl5 1399m CL Good R Danielson
60f9 VAAL Thu5Junl4  1800m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $410,813
Win Range 1450m W&P% 9-9
Career 35:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6/1 Irish Grace n/a 1.50L 1:23.69
53 25/1 Mystic Tigress n/a 3.50L 0:22.2
54 25/1 Ahlaam n/a 4.00L 0:05.8
60 100/1 Tamaanee n/a 18.50L 2:04.57
57 50/1 Miss Tweedy n/a 6.50L 1:39.06
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 6
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $361,873

Win Range 1400m - 1450m

W&P% 23-23

Career 22:5-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
51 5/2 Walking On Air n/a 6.75L 0:03.2
60 17/10 Shamal n/a 6.75L 0:11.4
60 4/1 Fire Wheel n/a 2.75L 1:37.77
60 2/1 Walking On Air n/a 2.50L 1:25.93
48 20/1 Arcetri Pink n/a 2.50L 1:29.33
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey K Zechner 125.0kg Prizemoney $189,252
Win Range - W&P% 11-11
Career 18:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 25/1 Roman Carnival n/a 13.75L 0:03.4
54 33/1 Marmalady n/a 2.75L 1:52.05
55 40/1 Eva Tibbs n/a 5.50L 1:43.16
55 7/2 Diva Danny n/a 11.25L 0:03.5
59 3/1 Captain's Delight n/a 6.00L 1:42.06
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $142,574

Win Range 1800m

Career 8:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1
Wgt Br.
54
62
52
59
58

W&P% 25-25

12 Mths 4:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Odds Winner @800 @400
4/1 Ahlaam n/a 6.00L 0:05.8
7/2 Spellbound n/a 1.25L 0:02.7
10/1 Alice Springs n/a 7.50L 1:37.88
35/1 Whatalady n/a 14.50L 1:21.26
evens E-ticket n/a 12.50L 1:56.5
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2 |3 SPRING BLASTER

' @4 6yearold b unknown
- Sire Jet Master Dam First Spring
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs L C A Bouwer
Colours White, blue star, blue and white halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 16 TURF Tue 16Junl5 1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
30f14 TURF Sun24Mayl5 1800m CLHcp Good C Maujean
8of 14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 2000m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
30f14 VAAL Thu 16Aprl5 1699m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
40f8 VAAL Tue17Marl5 1199m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg

6 RORDL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Quality Dam All For Love

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs M Slack) & Lord

Colours royal blue, light brown braces, royal blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth R Simons
30f14 TURF Sun 7Junl5  1450m CLHcp Good J Geroudis
30f13 VAAL Thu5Marl5 1399m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
8of 11 TURF Sat 14Febl5 1000m CLHcp Good A Aucharuz
1of12 VAAL Thu15Jan15 1000m CLMd Synth A Aucharuz

JOYFUL SPIRIT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Daylami Dam Royal Reserve

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H Guo

Colours Blue, red stars, blue sleeves, red seams, blue cap, red stars

"

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 14 VAAL Tueb6Janl5  1600m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann
70f12 FAIR Fri 28Novl4 1600m CLHcp Synth G Funeka
50f12 FAIR Fri7Novl4  1399m CLHcp Good C Ndlovu
60f9 FAIR Sun260ctl4 1600m CLHcp Good GV Niekerk
40f14 FAIR Fri26Sepl4  1800m CLHcp Synth S Naidoo

S EJ YAWAYLA ALAYLA

{4} 4yearoldbunknown
“xr]__&/’ Sire Antonius Pius Dam Brilliant Beryl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr K & Mrs L R A Zackey & Messrs Buddy Zackey & Je
Colours Gold, black crossed sashes, gold sleeves and cap, black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1600m CLMd Synth  C Zackey
13 of 14 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1399m CLMd Good C Zackey
90of14 VAAL Tue 24Febl5 1399m CLMd Good K Zechner

Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 5
Jockey C Maujean 123.0kg Prizemoney $230,824
Win Range - W&P% 9-9
Career 22:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-2  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 16/1 Pivotal Pursuit n/a 8.25L 1:37.79
59 12/1 Sisters Of Mercy n/a 2.25L 1:50.78
58 8/1 Like A Boss n/a 4.251 2:03.19
60 14/1 Bright Bronte n/a 3.75L 1:43.08
54 13/1 Alice Springs n/a 2.50L 1:09.31
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Johnny Geroudis 122.0kg Prizemoney $104,823

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4/1 Tutta Magee n/a 3.25L 0:19.8
59 7/1 Artic Route n/a 3.00L 1:27.39
57 16/1 Seattle Trade n/a 0.50L 1:21.93
57 7/2 Delighted n/a 8.50L 0:58.79
60 10/11 To You n/a 4.25L 0:01.8
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 119.0kg Prizemoney $267,392

Win Range - W&P% 13-13
Career 23:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62 20/1 Gallilee n/a 4.25L 1:35.78
59 16/1 Coco n/a 5.25L 1:36.06
57 66/1 Letas Bonnet n/a 2.75L 1:24.64
57 12/1 Dinesen n/a 9.00L 1:38.35
55 40/1 Sparkling Saphir n/a 1.75L 0:06.9
Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Zackey 115.0kg Prizemoney $53,125

Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 4/1 Yawayla Alayla n/a 3.25L 0:06.4

60 28/1 Wendish n/a 11.50L 1:23.6

60 33/1 C'est Chique n/a 8.50L 1:23.43
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Race 6 Racing Association Mr 68 Handicap 1450m : 12:00 am
Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fort Eagle (SAF) Craig Zackey Sean Tarry 016s7s5 5:1-0-0 $55331 20% 20% 2 132
2. King And Empire (SAF)  Andrew Fortune Gary Alexander 055412 121-0-0  $133,023 8% 8% 7 130
3. Red Scimitar (SAF) S Khumalo Michael Nicholas 714433 13:1-0-0  $103,747 8% 8% 9 129

Houdalakis
4. Forest View (SAF) Johnny Geroudis Stuart Pettigrew 4035138 11:1-0-0 $83194 9% 9% 3 129
5. Proud As Punch (SAF)  C Maujean Stephen Moffatt 024469 202-0-0  $175625 10% 10% 5 127
6. Super Club (SAF) Callan Murray (a3) ~ Wallace Tolmay 643025 21:1-0-0  $127381 5% 5% 6 121
7. Song Jet (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Stephen Moffatt 994555 16:1-0-0 $73812 6% 6% 4 121
(@3)
8. Chedwin Park (SAF) Hennie Greyling Leon Erasmus 007600 756-0-0  $393659 8% 8% 8 118
9. Viking Castle (SAF) JV'd Merwe Leon Erasmus 600075 21:1-0-0  $103,125 5% 5% 10 116
10. Wise Geek (ZIM) Ryan Munger Spike Lerena 0000s00 21:1-0-0 $55303 5% 5% 1 115

Race 6 Racing Association Mr 68 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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FORT EAGLE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam Roman Eagle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D H Mollett & C J H Van Niekerk
Colours Orange, blue braces, checked sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good R Munger

1of11 TURF Sat4Jull5  1399m CLMd Good R Munger

60f12 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo

70f14 TURF Tue2Decl4 1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo

50f11 TURF Sat6Sepl4  1199m CLMd Good R Simons
I3 KING AND EMPIRE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Sphalaphala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A B Giuricich, M J Francis, J Labuschagne &

Colours Black and white stripes, shocking pink sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 0of 16 TURF Sat4Jull5  2000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
50f10 TURF Sun 7Junl5  1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
50f12 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
40f14 TURF Sat 18Aprl5 1600m CLHcp Good S Fortune
1of10 TURF Sat2IMarl5 1450m CLMd Good W C Marwing
EJ RED SCIMITAR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Fly Jet Fly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G P Cox, T W Langley, D McAnaspie, A Tillis

"

Colours Scarlet, yellow epaulettes, scarlet sleeves, yellow stars, scarlet cap, yellow

star
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1600m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
1of12 VAAL Thu1lJunl5 2000m CLMd Good P Strydom
40f 14 VAAL Tue 19Mayl5 2000m CLMd Good C Zackey
40f 14 VAAL Thu 9Aprl5  1699m CLMd Good J Geroudis
30f16 VAAL Tue 24Marl5 1800m CLMd Synth S Khumalo

[} FOREST VIEW

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam Temperate Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Peet Diedericks, A Markou, R Pettigrew & G

Colours Purple, bright yellow star, yellow sleeves, purple stars and cuffs, bright
yellow cap, purple stars and peak

Race Details Track Jockey

40of 11 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth G Wrogemann
11 of 14 VAAL Thu4Junl5  1450m CLHcp Synth J Penny
30f12 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1199m CLHcp Synth ) Geroudis
1of12 VAAL Thu22Janl5 1199m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg
30f12 VAAL Thu11Decl4 1450m CLMd Synth  H Greyling

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $55,331
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8/1 Game Of Thrones n/a 16.50L 1:25.91
60 5/1 Fort Eagle n/a 2.50L 1:26.37
60 5/1 Master 'n Commander n/a 8.75L 1:28.35
60 2/1 Algueda n/a 4.75L 1:08.54
58 33/1 Fleetfoot Mac n/a 4.25L 1:15.77
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Fortune 130.0kg Prizemoney $133,023
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 20/1 Africain n/a 11.25L 2:03.21
53 7/1 Fah Fee n/a 425 1:37.46
57 13/2 Loco Por Ganar n/a 2.75L 1:38.63
55 10/1 Nero n/a 4.50L 1:37.62
60 6/4 King And Empire n/a 0.25L 1:28.72
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 9
Jockey S Khumalo 129.0kg Prizemoney $103,747
Win Range 2001m W&P% 8-8
Career 13:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 9/2 Big Shot n/a 28.25L 0:04.8
60 11/2 Red Scimitar n/a 0.30L 2:04.95
60 16/1 Arabian World n/a 3.75L 2:03.34
60 16/1 Candy Rock n/a 4.25 1:43.98
60 5/2 Quid Rides n/a 0.25L 0:08.7
Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 3
Jockey Johnny Geroudis 129.0kg Prizemoney $83,194
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 8/1 King's Joy n/a 4.75L 0:05.2
53 11/2 Green Rock n/a 20.00L 0:07.6
58 8/1 Son Of Approval n/a 2.50L 0:29.8
60 16/10 Forest View n/a 5.50L 0:02.4
60 33/10 Aqua Blue n/a 1.50L 0:05.4
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I3 PrROUD AS PUNCH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Flicker Of Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B E Miskin & Mrs J Moffatt
Colours Orange, white sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
20f11 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
40f 14 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
40f16 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean
60f12 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean

£ [ SUPER CLUB

‘,_ ) 4 year old b unknown
J

Sire Fan Club's Mister Dam Super Jean
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr W H Tolmay

Colours Yellow, blue hoop and sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 TURF Sun19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
40f9 TURF Sat1LJull5 1000m CLHcp Good C Maujean
30f14 TURF Sat4Jull5  1160m CLHcp Good C Maujean
12 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger
20f16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good R Munger
2 | SONG JET

[o 4 Syearoldbunknown

xj_ L) Sire Jet Master Dam Chant De Nuit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tienie Deysel

Colours White and pink quartered, white sleeves, pink stars, quartered cap, pink

collar and peak
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
90f15 VAAL Thu 2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
40f10 VAAL TueQunl5 1199m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
50f14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
50f14 FLAM Mon 20Aprl5 1399m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt

® |BJ CHEDWIN PARK

[« 4 Tyearoldbunknown
ek ../ Sire Jet Master Dam Batimamselle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J W Becker

Colours White, purple spots, scarlet cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 VAAL Thu 23Jull5 1600m CLHcp Synth  E Pheiffer
13 of 15 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1800m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
70f14 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
6of 14 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
11 0f 12 VAAL Thu 12Marl5 1399m CLHcp Soft  H Greyling

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 5
Jockey C Maujean 127.0kg Prizemoney $175,625
Win Range - W&P% 10-10
Career 20:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6/1 Wishful Heart n/a 13.50L 0:02.4
55 8/1 King's Joy n/a 2.00L 0:05.2
58 11/2 American Tiger n/a 4.75L 0:03.4
54 16/1 Dravidian n/a 1.50L 0:33.2
55 10/1 Toro Rosso n/a 10.75L 0:02.4
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 6
Jockey Callan Murray 121.0kg Prizemoney $127,381
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 21:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11/2 Heywot n/a 5.25L 1:06.89
58 9/2 Captain's Anchor n/a 3.75L 0:57.13
54 33/1 Night Editor n/a 1.50L 1:06.16
58 10/1 Atso Time n/a 9.25L 1:1038
55 25/1 Atso Time n/a 1.50L 1:06.43
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 4
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 121.0kg Prizemoney $73,812
Win Range - W&P% 6-6
Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 16/1 Wishful Heart n/a 13.25L 0:02.4
55 33/1 Battle Of Alma n/a 5.25L 0:03.
49 50/1 Yukon Gold n/a 3.25L 0:21.4
53 50/1 Heywot n/a 6.25 1:09.43
55 9/2 La Tourelle n/a 8.75L 0:12.7
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey Hennie Greyling 118.0kg Prizemoney $393,659
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 75:6-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 66/1 Big Shot n/a 32.25L 0:04.8
54 66/1 Commodore Al n/a 28.75L 0:09.5
53 75/1 Green Rock n/a 13.50L 0:07.6
54 40/1 Sussudio n/a 8.25L 0:31.9
59 33/1 Celtic King n/a 21.25L 1:23.25
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EJ VIKING CASTLE

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Chillon Castle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B N Graham

Colours Cerise, white chevron, white collar and sleeves, cerise seams and cap,

white peak
Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 TURF Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good H Greyling
13 of 14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1699m CLHcp Good H Greyling
13 of 14 TURF Sat 16Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Good H Greyling
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
70f 11 VAAL Thu2Aprl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Murray

WISE GEEK

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Missy's Thunder

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs | Snyman & M K Wittstock

Colours Yellow, purple epaulettes, sleeves and cap, yellow peak

¢)

Race Details Track Jockey

12 0f 12 TURF Sun 19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good  C Storey

13 of 13 TURF Thu 9Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good R Munger
12 of 14 VAAL Thu 11Junl5 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny

12 of 12 TURF Sat 9Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
10 of 12 KENI Wed 3Sepl4 1399m CLHcp Soft GV Niekerk

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey J V'd Merwe 116.0kg Prizemoney $103,125
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 21:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 75/1 Celtic King n/a 2.25L 1:27.72
53 55/1 Urgent Fury n/a 14.751 1:42.29
55 66/1 Pivotal Pursuit n/a 7.50L 1:38.24
50 25/1 Sussudio n/a 10.25L 0:31.9
51 14/1 Antonius Charm n/a 10.75L 0:03.5
Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $55,303
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 21:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 66/1 Heywot n/a 13.75L 1:06.89
52 66/1 Cannes n/a 9.50L 0:58.17
52 66/1 Rafa n/a 12.50L 0:57.3
49 25/1 Loco Por Ganar n/a 9.75L 1:38.63
52 25/1 Charles Lytton n/a 6.50L 1:32.21
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Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 67 Handicap 1199m

:12:35 am

Prize $67,992. 1st $42,497. 2nd $13,595. 3rd $6,797. 4th $3,408. 5th $1,695.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Return To The Sun (SAF)

2. Hang Fire (ARG)
3. Eurozone (SAF)
4. Microstate (SAF)
5. Beza (SAF)

6. Antonius Charm (SAF)

1. Cherry Breeze (SAF)
8. Formal Request (SAF)
9. Tiger Hotspur (SAF)

10. Francois P (SAF)

11. Fear Nothing (SAF)
12. Legal Action (SAF)
13. Rainbow Warbler

(SAF)

Jockey

K Zechner
Francois Naude
G Lerena

Deon Sampson
Francois Herholdt

Mathew Thackeray
(a3)

Evert Pheiffer

C Maujean
Craig Zackey
JV'd Merwe
Hennie Greyling
Jarryd Penny
Reserve 1

Trainer

Roy Magner
Brett Webber
Geoff Woodruff
Tony Nassif
Paul Matchett
Bradley Maroun

Scott Kenny

D Gray St John
Dominic Zaki
Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Chris Erasmus
Romeo Francis

Last 10
4917258
400780
0451662
$872621
05353060
524008

0015087
978004
2790s0s0
250993
000080
0900459
080540

Career
6:1-0-0
65:5-0-0
7:1-0-0
30:2-0-0
35:3-0-0
40:5-0-0

22:2-0-0
12:1-0-0
13:1-0-0
20:1-0-0
29:1-0-0
48:3-0-0
49:1-0-0

Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 67 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Prize
$73,525
$537,570
$82,849
$249,677
$212,152
$355,778

$108,525
$82,025
$81,474
$101,408
$71,627
$463,478
$167,790

W%
17%
8%
14%
1%
9%
13%

9%
8%
8%
5%
3%
6%
2%

P% Bar Wgt

17% 5 132
8% 10 131
14% 9 130
7% 4 129
9% 3 126

13% 13 125

9% 12 122
8% 7 119
8% 1 117
5% 8 115
3% 11 115
6% 6 115
2% 2 115
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RETURN TO THE SUN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Indigo Magic Dam Sweet Margot

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R R Magner, R Fernandez, S Sheik, D G Zacke
Colours Dark blue and white quartered, dark blue sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f15 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth R Simons
90f16 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
1of13 VAAL Thu21Mayl5 1000m CLMd Synth K Zechner
70f14 VAAL Tue 5Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena
20f10 VAAL Tue 21Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth K Zechner

3 HANG FIRE

8 year old br unknown

Sire Not For Sale Dam Special Friend

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames B | D'oliveira & | Webber

Colours Purple and white quartered, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1000m CLHcp Synth  F Naude
110f 15 VAAL Thu 2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Jun15 1199m CLHcp Good C Maujean
70f16 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
80f12 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth R Munger

] EUROZONE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Lady Onassis
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Shawe

"

Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars

and peak
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 TURF Sat4Jull5  1160m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt
40f13 VAAL Thu 1lJunl5 1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena
1of9 TURF Sat14Febl5 1199m CLMd Good G Lerena
6of 14 TURF Tue27Janl5 1399m CLMd Good A Aucharuz
60f13 TURF Sat17Janl5 1399m CLMd Good G Lerena
I3 MICROSTATE

6 year old b unknown

Sire National Emblem Dam Monaco

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Z L Nassif, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Shalita

"

Colours Red, white braces, blue and red striped sleeves, blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 VAAL Thu15Jan15 1600m CLHcp Synth G Wrogemann
70f15 TURF Sun21Decl4 2000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
20f16 VAAL Thu4Decl4 2000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
60f9  VAAL Tue 18Novl4 1600m CLHcp Synth J Penny
20f10 VAAL Thu 6Novl4 1600m CLHcp Synth A Aucharuz

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $73,525
We&P% 17-17

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 28/1 Battle Of Alma n/a 3.25L 0:03.
56 14/1 Dravidian n/a 7.75L 0:33.2
60 3/1 Return To The Sun n/a 4.50L 0:04.4
60 5/1 Silver State n/a 3.50L 0:58.09
60 8/1 American Tiger n/a 3.50L 0:04.3
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 10
Jockey Francois Naude 131.0kg Prizemoney $537,570
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 65:5-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 25/1 Usisi n/a 4.25L 0:02.
60 20/1 Battle Of Alma n/a 7.50L 0:03.
54 66/1 Atso Time n/a 7.25L 1:10.38
59 66/1 Dravidian n/a 5.50L 0:33.2
59 20/1 Toro Rosso n/a 13.75L 0:02.4
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 9
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $82,849
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-14
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 14/1 Night Editor n/a 8.75L 1:06.16
59 9/2 Kopi Luwak n/a 5.25L 0:57.55
60 6/1 Eurozone n/a 0.30L 1:15.43
59 18/1 Oxford Union n/a 7.50L 1:25.41
59 5/2 Cockade n/a 8.75L 1:27.21
Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 4
Jockey Deon Sampson 129.0kg Prizemoney $249,677
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-7
Career 30:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6/1 Smart Mart n/a 15.75L 0:02.2
52 14/1 Cool Chardonnay n/a 7.75L 2:04.78
52 18/1 Oriental Blue n/a 2.25L 0:05.9
53 7/1 Die Kat n/a 18.75L 1:40.98
52 7/1 Orchestrated n/a 7.00L 1:40.24
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I BEzA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Goldkeeper Dam Newsday

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lawrence Pillay

Colours Powder blue, red star, powder blue sleeves and cap, red star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 TURF Sun 19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt
30f16 TURF Sat2Mayl5 1399m CLHcp Good C Mabaya
30f14 TURF Sat14Febl5 1450m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
10 of 14 VAAL Tue6Janl5  1399m CLHcp Good R Munger
60f14 TURF Tue 2Decl4 1399m CLHcp Good F Chambers
)
_ [[J ANTONIUS CHARM
5 year old b unknown
- Sire Antonius Pius Dam Miss Symphony
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B P Maroun
Colours Maroon, yellow chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 TURF Sun26Jull5 1450m CLHcp Soft G Wrogemann
20f14 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
40f12 VAAL Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLHcp Synth  F Naude
10 of 11 VAAL Thu 2Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray
11 of 14 TURF Sat20Junl5 1450m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann
_ [ CHERRY BREEZE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Windrush Dam Bay Cherry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs S W Kenny & Mr P J Featherstone

Colours Purple, white crossed sashes, purple sleeves, white cap, purple spots

"

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Jun15 1199m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
13 of 14 VAAL Tue 19Mayl5 1399m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
1of16 TURF Sat2Mayl5 1399m CLHcp Good C Moshe
12 of 14 VAAL Tue 17Febl5 1699m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
8of 14 VAAL Tue6Janl5  1399m CLHcp Good C Maujean
_ [BJ FORMAL REQUEST
4 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam All I Ask

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 VAAL Thu23Jull5 1000m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
70f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLHcp Good D Sampson
8of 14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLHcp Good D Sampson
13 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl15 1160m CLHcp Good D Sampson
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good R Danielson

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey Francois Herholdt 126.0kg Prizemoney $212,152
Win Range - W&P% 9-9
Career 35:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 8/1 Heywot n/a 12.251 1:06.89
56 14/1 Cherry Breeze n/a 1.50L 1:25.22
53 20/1 Al Firenze n/a 1.75L 1:29.69
53 50/1 Fort Meyers n/a 10.75L 1:20.83
54 50/1 Wisdom Stone n/a 3.25L 1:26.06
Trainer Bradley Maroun Barrier 13
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 125.0kg Prizemoney $355,778

Win Range - W&P% 13-13
Career 40:5-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 16/1 Pivotal Pursuit n/a 6.75L 1:27.41
58 25/1 Game Of Thrones n/a 0.75L 1:25.91
54 15/1 Wishful Heart n/a 6.50L 0:02.4
54 16/1 King's Joy n/a 33.25L 0:05.2
56 55/1 Var Bay n/a 7.50L 1:27.51
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 12
Jockey Evert Pheiffer 122.0kg Prizemoney $108,525
Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-9
Career 22:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 66/1 Atso Time n/a 10.75L 1:10.38
49 25/1 Game Of Thrones n/a 12.25 1:22.68
53 40/1 Cherry Breeze n/a 0.30L 1:25.22
52 75/1 Urgent Fury n/a 11.25L 1:41.82
53 66/1 Allenby Park n/a 9.50L 1:21.08
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 119.0kg Prizemoney $82,025
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 14/1 Usisi n/a 7.25L 0:02.
55 16/1 Double Bind n/a 9.25 1:38.75
57 16/1 Atso Time n/a 6.50L 1:10.38
56 40/1 Atso Time n/a 7.50L 1:06.43
55 10/1 Cosmic Tom n/a 5.75L 0:57.12
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= |[FJ TIGER HOTSPUR

' W 4yearold b unknown

o Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Chiquita

’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs | Snyman, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Z L Nassif
Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1000m CLHcp Good  C Zackey
70f15 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
90f12 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
13 of 14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl15 1199m CLHcp Good C Zackey
12 of 13 TURF Sat 7Febl5  1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey

& ] FRANCOIS P

' M 5yearold b unknown
o B Sire Captain Al Dam Great Wall
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr | Snyman
Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 TURF Sun19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
50f13 TURF Thu9Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
12 of 14 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling
90f11 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Good H Greyling
90f13 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good  C Storey

FEAR NOTHING

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Casey Tibbs Dam Fine Hope

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Storey

150f 15 TURF Sat 30May15 1800m CLHcp Good D Smith

12 of 14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Good H Greyling

10 of 12 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling

80of11 VAAL Thu2Aprl5 1450m CLHcp Synth L Nhlapo
LEGAL ACTION

7 year old b unknown

Sire Second Empire Dam Rich Reign
Breeder Unknown

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd

"

Colours Hot pink, white cross and collar, hot pink sleeves, quartered cap, hot pink

peak
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TURF Sat4Jull5  1160m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
90f10 VAAL Tue9Junl5 1199m CLHcp Synth T Appie
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl15 1199m CLHcp Good J Mariba
10 of 12 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
40f16 VAAL Thu 2Aprl5  1000m CLHcp Synth L Nhlapo

Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 117.0kg Prizemoney $81,474
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 13:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 22/1 Turbo Tom n/a 1.25L 0:58.68
54 33/1 Battle Of Alma n/a 4.25L 0:03.
53 25/1 Toro Rosso n/a 13.75L 0:02.4
58 20/1 Heywot n/a 11.25L 1:09.43
57 33/1 Viking Hero n/a 7.25L 0:58.82
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey J V'd Merwe 115.0kg Prizemoney $101,408
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 20:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 10/1 Heywot n/a 3.25L 1:06.89
52 40/1 Cannes n/a 2.75L 0:58.17
53 33/1 Lord Windsor n/a 20.50L 0:22.9
54 33/1 Talktothestars n/a 16.25L 1:09.33
54 16/1 Easy Game n/a 7.75L 0:57.76
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey Hennie Greyling 115.0kg Prizemoney $71,627
Win Range - W&P% 3-3
Career 29:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 100/1 American Tiger n/a 16.50L 0:03.4
52 125/1 Deo Juvente n/a 15.50L 1:49.88
53 75/1 Heywot n/a 11.25L 1:09.43
54 33/1 Ciao-ciao n/a 17.25L 0:03.1
52 25/1 Antonius Charm n/a 13.50L 0:03.5
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $463,478
Win Range - W&P% 6-6
Career 48:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 75/1 Night Editor n/a 7.75L 1:06.16
52 75/1 Yukon Gold n/a 19.75L 0:21.4
54 20/1 Heywot n/a 10.75L 1:09.43
52 20/1 Son Of Approval n/a 16.25L 0:29.8
53 100/1 Proud As Punch n/a 3.75L 0:04.
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RAINBOW WARBLER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Spectrum Dam Madam Melba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 VAAL Thu 18Jun15 1600m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
80of13 VAAL Thu4Junl5 1800m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
13 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
50f12 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth K Zechner
40f14 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1450m CLHcp Synth K Zechner

Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 2
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $167,790
Win Range - W&P% 2-2
Career 49:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 66/1 Shamal n/a 19.50L 0:11.4
53 33/1 Seattle Fairy n/a 20.75L 0:07.4
52 75/1 Samba Serenade n/a 10.25L 1:06.99
53 7/1 Danielle n/a 8.25L 0:10.3
53 33/1 Wilhelmina n/a 3.50L 0:27.
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Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 06 August - Fm 64 Handicap (F

& M) 1199m
Prize $67,992. 1st $42,497. 2nd $13,595. 3rd $6,797. 4th $3,408. 5th $1,695.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Paree (SAF) Callan Murray (a3)  Tyrone Zackey 966507 14:2-0-0 $97,640 14% 14% 7 132
2. Danielle (SAF) | Sturgeon Romeo Francis 648160 54:6-0-0  $341,624 11% 11% 15 132
3. Breathless (SAF) Andrew Fortune D Gray St John 8720s74 49:4-0-0  $383,038 8% 8% 10 130
4. Madam Alexis (SAF) S Khumalo Wallace Tolmay 1037 4:1-0-0 $61,625 25% 25% 2 128
5. A P's Lily (SAF) K Zechner Tyrone Zackey 81s6 3:1-0-0 $53125 33% 33% 3 127
6. Ice Goddess (SAF) R Simons Romeo Francis 783020 55:4-0-0  $322,187 7% 7% 12 125
1. Slick Deputy (SAF) Ryan Munger Roy Magner 3405573 241-0-0  $101,429 4% 4% 6 122
8. Yangtze Kiang (SAF) C Maujean Michael Nicholas 0500041 6:1-0-0 $58623 17% 17% 13 122

Houdalakis
9. Razzle My Tazzle (SAF)  Evert Pheiffer Brett Webber 606559 26:1-0-0  $168114 4% 4% 1 121
10. Jellylorum (SAF) Donavan Mansour  J Vuuren $548008 14:1-0-0 $76400 7% 7% 4 121
11. Set In Stone (SAF) Jarryd Penny Dianne Stenger 031655 351-0-0  $116892 3% 3% 14 120
12. Tabanna (SAF) Craig Zackey Dominic Zaki 500s0s0s4 11:1-0-0 $72240 9% 9% 5 120
13. Defining Looks (SAF)  Reserve 1 Gary Alexander 080701 12:1-0-0 $83036 8% 8% 9 118
14. Countess Bacardi (SAF) Reserve 2 Wallace Tolmay 00049s9 725-0-0  $320184 7% 7% 8 116
15. Bambino (SAF) Reserve 3 Craig Mayhew 800907 16:1-0-0 $64772 6% 6% 11 115

Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 06 August - Fm 64 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PAREE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Distinta Wells

Breeder Unknown

Owners Haras Del Carmo (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P F M Do Carmo

Colours Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, yellow seams, collar and cuffs, royal blue

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 TURF Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good K Zechner
60of12 TURF Sun5Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good K Zechner
60of 14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLHcp Good K Zechner
50f14 TURF Sun 7Junl5  1450m CLHcp Good P Strydom
10 of 14 TURF Sun 24Mayl5 1800m CLHcp Good R Munger

3 DANIELLE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Casey Tibbs Dam Summer Preview
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f16 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
40f11 VAAL Tue QJunl5 1199m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
80f13 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
1of12 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
60f 14 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1450m CLHcp Synth R Danielson

_ [EJ BREATHLESS

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Doowaley Dam Zip It Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 TURF Sun19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good H Greyling
70f13 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good D Sampson
20f11 VAAL Tue9Junl5  1199m CLHcp Synth D Sampson
12 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good H Greyling
70f12 VAAL Tue 24Marl5 1199m CLHcp Synth K Zechner

[} MADAM ALEXIS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Until Now
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A J MacDonald

Colours Purple and red quartered, red sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 VAAL Tue9Junl5  1450m CLMd Synth S Khumalo
13 of 14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good J Geroudis
30f9 VAAL Thu23Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good S Khumalo
70f14 VAAL Thu9Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good C Storey

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $97,640

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 14-14
Career 14:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 12/1 Carla The Rebel n/a 6.50L 1:28.04
59 8/1 Cataluga n/a 4.50L 0:58.07
60 66/1 Verge n/a 4.75L 1:10.48
58 7/2 Fly Phillippa n/a 7.75L 1:227.11
58 33/1 Sisters Of Mercy n/a 8.50L 1:50.78
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 15
Jockey | Sturgeon 132.0kg Prizemoney $341,624

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-11

Career 54:6-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 14/1 Brigtnumberfour n/a 10.25L 0:11.4
56 20/1 S'way n/a 2.75L 0:13.6
60 14/1 Bodega n/a 10.50L 0:15.2
56 8/1 Danielle n/a 2.00L 0:10.3
57 33/1 Wilhelmina n/a 5.50L 0:27.
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Andrew Fortune 130.0kg Prizemoney $383,038
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 49:4-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 22/1 Heywot n/a 8.75L 1:06.89
54 7/1 Artic Route n/a 6.50L 1:23.67
54 16/1 S'way n/a L.00L 0:13.6
54 14/1 One Yesterday n/a 5.50L 1:07.17
57 6/1 Ride Of Honour n/a 4.50L 0:03.7
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $61,625
Win Range 1450m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9/2 Madam Alexis n/a 6.50L 0:05.7
60 25/1 Easy Street n/a 12.50L 1:10.68
60 12/1 Al Farabi n/a 3.25L 1:12.37
60 25/1 Little Genie n/a 14.75L 1:09.22
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A 5 LYSJUN

[a 4 3yearold ch unknown
mr]__&/’ Sire A P Arrow Dam National Lily

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E Herholdt

Colours Gold, navy stars, gold sleeves, halved cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of12 TURF Sun26Jull5 1199m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
1of7 TURF Sun5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good K Zechner
60of 7 TURF Tue 10Febl5 1000m CL Good K Zechner

I3 1cE GoDDESS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Roman Goddess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 TURF Sun26Jull5 1199m CLHcp Soft  J Penny
8of 14 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good C Zackey
30f11 VAAL Tue9Junl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
11 0of 13 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
20f12 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey

- |3 suick DEPUTY

" 5yearold ch unknown

Sire Go Deputy Dam Glistening

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Red, Black Hoops, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f15 VAAL Thu2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth R Munger

40f16 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth R Munger

11 0f 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good H Greyling

50f12 VAAL Tue 24Feb15 1199m CLHcp Good K Zechner

70f14 VAAL Thu 12Febl5 1000m CLHcp Synth R Danielson
EJ YANGTZE KIANG

5 year old b unknown

Sire Stronghold Dam Lizmay Creek

Breeder Unknown

Owners Motrade 252 (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J A Human)

Colours Black and neon green quartered diagonally, striped sleeves, quartered

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 VAAL Thu 25Jun15 1399m CLHcp Good C Maujean
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 28Augl4 1399m CLHcp Good R Simons
110f 15 TURF Sat 9Augl4  1000m CLHcpNHF Good R Simons
11 0f 13 VAAL Thu 24Jull4  1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom
40f 14 VAAL Tue 17Junl4 1000m CLHcp Good S Khumalo

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $53,125
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey K Zechner 127.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8/1 Panchatanta n/a 5.25L 1:12.9
57 5/1 A P's Lily n/a 1.50L 1:12.57
55 75/1 Scandal n/a 7.50L 0:57.33
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 12
Jockey R Simons 125.0kg Prizemoney $322,187
Win Range - W&P% 7-7
Career 55:4-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 33/1 Panchatanta n/a 4.75L 1:12.9
56 20/1 Cape Marigold n/a 5.50L 1:23.73
53 33/1 S'way n/a 2.75L 0:13.6
56 20/1 Bodega n/a 15.25L 0:15.2
56 14/1 Danielle n/a 2.00L 0:10.3
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 122.0kg Prizemoney $101,429
Win Range - W&P% 4-4
Career 24:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-2  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 33/1 Battle Of Alma n/a 3.25L 0:03.
54 20/1 Brigtnumberfour n/a 7.00L 0:11.4
53 33/1 Samba Serenade n/a 6.75L 1:06.99
52 20/1 Iwannabe n/a 3.50L 1:10.03
56 12/1 Lizzie's Legs n/a 5.25L 0:57.37
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 13
Jockey C Maujean 122.0kg Prizemoney $58,623

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 40/1 Artic Route n/a 13.50L 1:23.67

58 10/1 Antonia Major n/a 25.25L 1:23.8

58 8/1 Brave Princess n/a 9.00L 0:58.11

59 11/5 Silvan Gold n/a 7.25L 0:59.11

60 9/2 Danielle n/a 2.50L 0:58.5

Vaal | Page 34



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

n RAZZLE MY TAZZLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Carpocrates Dam Countess Andora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms E L Fourie & Mr G Theron

Colours Red, silver band of diamonds, black sleeves, red cap, black peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 TURF Sun26Jull5 1199m CLHcp Soft | Sturgeon
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
60f 12 FLAM Mon 29Jun15 1399m CLHcp Synth G Lerena
50f11 VAAL Tue 9Junl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  E Pheiffer
50f13 VAAL Tue 26Mayl5 1450m CLHcp Synth W Marwing

JELLYLORUM

' 5year old ch unknown

Sire Atso Dam Kitz Blitz

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G Prithipal & M E Sing & Mrs J S Thomas

Colours Green, white sleeves, black spots, green cuffs, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 GREY Fri6Marl5  1399m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
40f12 GREY Fri30Janl5  1600m CLHcp Synth B Jacobson
80f13 GREY Fril6Janl5  1399m CLHcp Synth D Dillon
10 of 12 GREY Fri2Janl5  1600m CLHcp Synth S Veale
10 of 10 GREY Fri 28Nov14  1399m CLHcp Synth B Jacobson
SET IN STONE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Woodborough Dam Glitterstone

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Stirman & W R Bartholomew & Miss W Sears
Colours Black and red quartered, light blue sleeves, red armband, light blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 11 VAAL Tue 9Junl5  1199m CLHcp Synth J Penny
30f12 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth J Penny
1of11 VAAL Tue21Aprl5 1199m CLMd Synth J Penny
60f11 VAAL Tue 14Aprl5 1000m CLMd Synth  F Herholdt
50f8 TURF Sat2IMarl5 1450m CLMd Good W N Tshabane

1 [ TABANNA

[a 4 Syearold ch unknown
mr]__&/’ Sire Rebel King Dam St Valentine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K & Mrs L R A Zackey & Mr D De Nysschen

Colours Gold, black crossed sashes, gold sleeves and cap, black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 TURF Sun26Jull5 1199m CLHcp Soft  CZackey
14 of 16 VAAL Thu 18Jun15 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey
16 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl15 1160m CLHcp Good C Zackey
16 of 16 TURF Sat 17Janl5 1160m CLHcp Good B Dean
12 of 13 VAAL Mon 22Sep14 1199m CLHcp Good B Dean

Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 1
Jockey Evert Pheiffer 121.0kg Prizemoney $168,114
Win Range - W&P% 4-4
Career 26:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 66/1 Panchatanta n/a 4.25L 1:12.9
53 66/1 Irish Grace n/a 26.25L 1:23.69
56 33/10 Over Achiever n/a 4.25L 0:02.6
53 14/1 S'way n/a 5.25L 0:13.6
57 16/1 Bodega n/a 5.25L 0:15.2
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 4
Jockey Donavan Mansour 121.0kg Prizemoney $76,400
Win Range - W&P% 7-7
Career 14:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
49 12/1 Lady Of Kildare n/a 3.75L 0:03.
54 25/1 The Morrigan n/a 3.00L 0:03.
54 100/1 Royalsecuritybaby n/a 4.251 1:23.92
55 20/1 Danish Zealot n/a 10.50L 1:39.54
54 20/1 Michelle My Belle n/a 8.25L 0:06.4
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 14
Jockey Jarryd Penny 120.0kg Prizemoney $116,892
Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-3
Career 35:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 18/1 S'way n/a 15.50L 0:13.6
54 16/1 Danielle n/a 5.50L 0:10.3
60 10/1 Set In Stone n/a 1.50L 0:10.8
60 25/1 West Ridge n/a 8.25L 0:22.3
60 20/1 Pretty Special n/a 9.25L 1:30.2
Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 120.0kg Prizemoney $72,240
Win Range - W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 16/1 Panchatanta n/a 3.75L 1:12.9
55 50/1 Brigtnumberfour n/a 14.50L 0:11.4
55 40/1 Samba Serenade n/a L 1:06.99
58 40/1 Captain's Diva n/a 22.00L 1:07.88
58 33/1 Stay Amazed n/a 19.50L 1:11.73
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DEFINING LOOKS

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Snooty Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H B Odendaal & Summerhill Stud Syndicate (nom:
Colours Blue, white squares, checked sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 TURF Sun5Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good A Fortune

80of16 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt

16 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt

70f12 VAAL Tue 21Aprl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  F Herholdt

14 of 15 VAAL Thu 2Aprl5  1000m CLHcp Synth  C Murray
COUNTESS BACARDI

' 7 year old ch unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Bacardi Breeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms L Salsone, Mr Jason Moodley & The Fire Racing T

Colours Red, yellow cross, striped sleeves, red cap, yellow cross

Race Details Track Jockey
11 0of 13 VAAL Thu 25Jun15 1399m CLHcp Good C Storey
12 0f 16 VAAL Thu 18Jun15 1000m CLHcp Synth J Penny
13 of 16 TURF Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good F Naude
40f 14 TURF Sat16Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
90f12 VAAL Thu 7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth S Khumalo
2 g samBINO
.- d ] 4 year old ch unknown
j, Jf’ Sire Woodborough Dam Mai Mia Bambina
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D Bayley, M N Brummer, C J Mayhew & M, B &
Colours White, blue hoops, red collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of13 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good R Munger
10 of 14 TURF Sun 7Junl5  1450m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
12 of 16 TURF Sat 30May15 1160m CLHcp Good R Munger
90f14 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger
110f 13 VAAL Thu 5Marl5 1399m CLHcp Good C Maujean

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 9
Jockey Reserve 1 118.0kg Prizemoney $83,036
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40/1 Cataluga n/a 8.50L 0:58.07
54 50/1 Brigtnumberfour n/a 10.75L 0:11.4
61 25/1 One Yesterday n/a 11.25L 1:07.17
53 50/1 Qawaasem n/a 13.25L 0:06.9
54 28/1 Twilight Tiger n/a 12.25L 0:05.5
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 8
Jockey Reserve 2 116.0kg Prizemoney $320,184
Win Range - W&P% 7-7
Career 72:5-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 40/1 Artic Route n/a 10.50L 1:23.67
52 66/1 Brigtnumberfour n/a 14.25L 0:11.4
54 25/1 One Yesterday n/a 7.75L 1:07.17
55 33/1 Ninivah n/a 2.75L 0:58.94
55 8/1 Danielle n/a 11.50L 0:103
Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 3 115.0kg Prizemoney $64,772
Win Range - W&P% 6-6
Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 25/1 Artic Route n/a 6.75L 1:23.67
53 50/1 Artic Route n/a 6.25L 1:27.39
54 50/1 Samba Serenade n/a 7.00L 1:06.99
55 25/1 One Yesterday n/a 8.50L 1:10.39
54 13/1 Secret Magok n/a 6.50L 1:22.6
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